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No.24A885 
___________________________________ 

In the Supreme Court of the United States 

DONALD J. TRUMP, ET AL.,  

APPLICANTS, 

V. 

STATE OF WASHINGTON, ET AL. 

RESPONDENTS. 
___________________________________ 

ON APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL STAY OF THE INJUNCTION  

ISSUED BY THE U.S. DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN  

DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON  

___________________________________  

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

___________________________________ 

 I certify that on this 4th day of April, 2025, in accordance with Supreme Court 

Rule 29, copies of the Individual Plaintiffs’ Response to Application for a Partial Stay 

were served by email and first-class mail, postage prepaid, on parties required to be 

served:   

Sarah M. Harris 

Acting Solicitor General 

United States Department of Justice 

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20530-0001 

supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov 

Party name: Donald J. Trump, President of the United States, et al. 
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Noah Guzzo Purcell 

Office of the Attorney General  

1125 Washington Street, SE  

P.O. Box 40100  

Olympia, WA 98504-0100 

noah.purcell@atg.wa.gov 

Party name: State of Washington 

 

Lane Polozola 

Office of the Attorney General 

800 5th Avenue, Suite 2000 

Seattle, WA 98104 

206-287-4182 

lane.polozola@atg.wa.gov 

Party name: State of Washington 

 

Joshua Bendor 

Arizona Attorney General’s Office 

2005 N Central Avenue 

Phoenix, AZ 85004 

602-542-8958 

joshua.bendor@azag.gov 

Party name: State of Arizona 

 

Rebekah Newman 

Illinois Office of the Attorney General 

115 S LaSalle Street 

Chicago, IL 60603 

773-590-6961 

rebekah.newman@ilag.gov 

Party name: State of Illinois 
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Michael A. Casper 

400 Justice Building 

Office of the Oregon Attorney General (Salem) 

1162 Court Street, NE 

Salem, OR 97301-4096 

michael.casper@doj.oregon.gov 

Party name: State of Oregon 

 

EXECUTED this 4th day of April 2, 2025. 

        

/s/ Matt Adams   

Matt Adams 

NORTHWEST IMMIGRANT RIGHTS 

PROJECT 

615 Second Avenue, Suite 400 

Seattle, WA 98104 

(206) 957-8611 

matt@nwirp.org 

 

 


